900258138 06/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grifols Inc.		06/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grifols Inc.	
Street Address:	2410 Lillyvale Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0964012	ALBUTEIN
Registration Number:	1964502	ALPHANATE
Registration Number:	1623234	ALPHANINE
Registration Number:	1270548	PROFILNINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 914.821.9077

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com, dorman@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fields

Address Line 1: One Barker Ave, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02136/306012-US0

REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0525

TRADEMARK

DP \$115.00 0964012

900258138

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Dorman	
Signature:	/michelle dorman/	
Date:	06/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0526

Commonwealth of Uniquia



Nothing more is hereby certified.

State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of merger of Grifols Inc. issued June 01, 2011.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: December 29, 2011

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

0505

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0527 0724439 - 5

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 1, 2011

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Grifols Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 1, 2011, at 02:02 PM. Each of the following:

Grifols Inc.

is merged into Grifols Inc. (formerly Stream Merger Sub, Inc.), which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name Grifols Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan Cor

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0322 11-06-01-1101

RECORDED: 06/17/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0528